
Cougar Cross Country Classic

Friday, September 78, 9:7; <=7>=77 PM

Mens &K
Place Total Points Team Name Total Time

7 97 Gonzaga 9=:7=EE
Points Name Pace Time Points Name Pace Time

( James MWAURA FR 121&.4 56277 * 6 Kyle THOMPSON SR 1276.( 512(4 *
1 Yacine GUERMALI FR 1276.H 512(I * H Ciaran OLEARY JR 1277.I 5126( *
4 Andrew CLUSSERATH SO 127H.N 5126( * & Kellen MANLEY SR 127H.6 51265

(( Bennett GAGNON JR 127&.7 51211 Cullen MCEACHERN FR 72NN.I 5127H
Luke MASON FR 72N6.H 572NI William THOMPSON SR 72N1.( 572(5
Scott KOPCZYNSKI SR 72N7.N 572(H Alex HEFFELFINGER SO 72N7.H 572(I
Ben HOGAN SO 72N4.& 5726N Phillip FISHBURN SO 72N&.I 57267
Graham WENDLE SR 72NI.6 57264 Stefan BRADLEY JR 72(N.N 5721(
Daniel THOMPSON SO 72(N.5 57215 Hunter SIMPSON SO 72(N.H 57211
Alex WALDE FR 72((.1 5721& Dominic ARCE FR 72(5.4 57271
Sam MCCLOUGHAN FR 72(4.& 5H25N

9 F; Pepperdine 9=:>=77
Points Name Pace Time Points Name Pace Time

I Nick HEATH SR 127H.4 51267 * (N Kyle JOHNSON SO 1274.7 5126I *
(& Karl WINTER FR 72N1.H 572(1 * (I Justin TOUHEY SO 72N1.& 572(7 *
55 Preston GROMER SO 72N4.1 5725& * 5& Jalen FRANTAL JR 72(N.6 57215
66 Jackson FELKINS FR 72(7.& 5H2NI Adam FAHEY JR 72(&.H 5H256

Tim WELLS SO 7257.N 5H277 Alex EGAN SO 725H.N 542NN

E F; Washington St. 9=:>=7E
Points Name Pace Time Points Name Pace Time

7 Kennan SCHRAG SO 1271.( 51255 * (5 Andrew COOPER SO 127I.6 5121& *
(H Zachary STALLINGS SO 72N5.& 572N7 * 5N Jacob NICHOLSON SO 72NH.7 57251 *
57 Cameron DEAN JR 72N&.H 57261 * 5I Nate PENDLETON FR 72(N.H 57211

8 7:: Idaho 9=:<=E7
Points Name Pace Time Points Name Pace Time

(6 Fabian CARDENAS SO 127I.H 5121I * (1 Skylar OVNICEK SR 72NN.6 51276 *
(4 Michael MCCAUSLAND FR 72N6.6 572N& * 51 Dwain STUCKER JR 72N&.1 57266 *
65 Drew SCHULTZ JR 72(7.1 5H2N& * 6H Austin FRED SR 72(I.N 5H25H
6I Ben SHAW FR 72(I.H 5H25I Timo DOHM FR 725N.& 5H261

Josiah ANDERSON SO 725(.H 5H26& Caleb SEELY SO 7256.4 5H21I
Jenner HIGGINS FR 7254.6 542N4

> 7>: Unattached 9=7:=:;
Points Name Pace Time Points Name Pace Time

5 Andrew GARDNER FR 127(.H 512NI * 4 Jake PERRIN JR 127H.N 5126( *
6& Aiden BRANCH FR 72(I.7 5H25& * 7N David CONNELL FR 725&.H 542(6 *
76 Matthew HOMMEL SR 7267.1 54214 *
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Mens &K
Place Total Points Team Name Total Time

< 7>> Lewis-Clark 9=7:=:9
Points Name Pace Time Points Name Pace Time

56 Cole OLSEN SO 72N&.5 57265 * 54 Thomas WEAKLAND SO 72(N.( 5721( *
6( Jonny HANDEL SR 72(1.H 5H2N6 * 61 Karl LUNDGREN JR 72(H.6 5H2(5 *
1N Dylan JOHNSON SR 725N.H 5H261 * 11 Dillon DAWSON SO 7256.( 5H21H
1H Peter SPENCER JR 7254.7 542N& Sakti WOODBURY FR 725&.6 542(5

Connor TURPIN FR 726(.& 5425I Louie ONDO SO 7267.1 54214
Colton SMITH SO 721(.( 5&2(7 Mason BEST FR H2N(.I 5I27I

F 7>> Eastern Washington 9=7:=:>
Points Name Pace Time Points Name Pace Time

(7 Isaac BARVILLE SO 72N(.( 51274 * 5( Carter LEDWITH FR 72NH.I 5725H *
6N Domenic REHM SR 72(5.N 5727( * 15 Colton EGBERG FR 725(.& 5H21N *
14 Jacob CHRISTNER FR 725&.5 542(( * 1& Jacob STIRPE FR 725&.5 542((
1I Jack SLOAN SO 725&.6 542(5 Nicholas MULLINEUX ...FR 7266.7 5426&

Brock ONEAL SO 7211.& 5&261 Drew WHITED FR 721&.1 5&275

; 7;< Portland State 9=77=>:
Points Name Pace Time Points Name Pace Time

5H Drew SEIDEL FR 72NI.5 57264 * 67 Andrew STAFFORD SO 72(H.7 5H2(6 *
64 Ian VICKSTROM FR 72(I.( 5H25H * 16 Luke RAMIREZ FR 7255.7 5H216 *
17 Jason RAE JR 7251.( 5H27( * 7( Jack RUBALCAVE SO 725I.N 542(7
75 Joshua SNYDER FR 726N.& 54251 Cody JONES FR 7265.7 54266

Andy SOLANO SO 7267.( 54217 Jayson MAULE SO 726H.( 5427N
Erik SOLANO SO 7264.& 5427I Matt PALMER FR 7214.5 5&21H

R 9<E Walla Walla University 9=9<=:R
Points Name Pace Time Points Name Pace Time

1( Spencer GLUBAY JR 725N.& 5H261 * 71 Austin GLUBAY JR 721N.1 5&2(5 *
77 Josiah BUSTER FR 727&.6 5I21( * 7H Andrew EOFF SO H2N5.4 6N2N6 *
74 Matthew NEGLEY FR H255.5 6(26I * 7& Mattthew KONTRA FR H261.H 6521(
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Cougar Cross Country Classic

Friday, September 78, 9:7; <=7>=89 PM

Overall by Distance: Mens ;K
PL No Name Age Representing Division Total Time Back Pace

! (!) !%& MWAURA, James FR GONZAGA Mens 8K %&:;; <:<< =:=8.?
% (%) !@@ GARDNER, Andrew FR UNATTACHED Mens 8K %=:<@ <:!= =:;!.I
& (&) !%? THOMPSON, Kyle SR GONZAGA Mens 8K %=:!? <:%% =:;&.!
= (=) !!; GUERMALI, Yacine FR GONZAGA Mens 8K %=:!@ <:%; =:;&.I
; (;) !@I SCHRAG, Kennan SO WASHINGTON ST. Mens 8K %=:%% <:%? =:;=.!
I (I) !%= OLEARY, Ciaran JR GONZAGA Mens 8K %=:&! <:&I =:;;.@
? (?) !!% CLUSSERATH, Andrew SO GONZAGA Mens 8K %=:&! <:&I =:;I.<
? (?) !8< PERRIN, Jake JR UNATTACHED Mens 8K %=:&! <:&I =:;I.<
@ (8) !!@ MANLEY, Kellen SR GONZAGA Mens 8K %=:&% <:&8 =:;I.&

!< (@) !I< HEATH, Nick SR PEPPERDINE Mens 8K %=:&; <:=< =:;I.?
!! (!<) !I! JOHNSON, Kyle SO PEPPERDINE Mens 8K %=:&@ <:== =:;?.;
!% (!!) !!= GAGNON, Bennett JR GONZAGA Mens 8K %=:== <:=@ =:;8.;
!& (!%) !88 COOPER, Andrew SO WASHINGTON ST. Mens 8K %=:=8 <:;& =:;@.&
!= (!&) !&& CARDENAS, Fabian SO IDAHO Mens 8K %=:=@ <:;= =:;@.I
!; (!=) !&8 OVNICEK, Skylar SR IDAHO Mens 8K %=:;& <:;8 ;:<<.&

!I !%% MCEACHERN, Cullen FR GONZAGA Mens 8K %=:;I !:<! ;:<<.@
!? (!;) !<< BARVILLE, Isaac SO EASTERN WASHINGTON Mens 8K %=:;? !:<% ;:<!.!
!8 (!I) !@? STALLINGS, Zachary SO WASHINGTON ST. Mens 8K %;:<; !:!< ;:<%.8
!@ (!?) !&? MCCAUSLAND, Michael FR IDAHO Mens 8K %;:<8 !:!& ;:<&.&

%< !%< MASON, Luke FR GONZAGA Mens 8K %;:<@ !:!= ;:<&.I
%! !%8 THOMPSON, William SR GONZAGA Mens 8K %;:!% !:!? ;:<=.!

%% (!8) !I= WINTER, Karl FR PEPPERDINE Mens 8K %;:!= !:!@ ;:<=.I
%& (!@) !I% TOUHEY, Justin SO PEPPERDINE Mens 8K %;:!; !:%< ;:<=.8

%= !!8 KOPCZYNSKI, Scott SR GONZAGA Mens 8K %;:!I !:%! ;:<;.<
%; !!I HEFFELFINGER, Alex SO GONZAGA Mens 8K %;:!@ !:%= ;:<;.I

%I (%<) !@& NICHOLSON, Jacob SO WASHINGTON ST. Mens 8K %;:%= !:%@ ;:<I.;
%? (%!) !<& LEDWITH, Carter FR EASTERN WASHINGTON Mens 8K %;:%I !:&! ;:<I.@
%8 (%%) !;@ GROMER, Preston SO PEPPERDINE Mens 8K %;:%8 !:&& ;:<?.=

%@ !!? HOGAN, Ben SO GONZAGA Mens 8K %;:&< !:&; ;:<?.8
&< (%&) !=8 OLSEN, Cole SO LEWIS-CLARK Mens 8K %;:&% !:&? ;:<8.%
&! (%=) !=% STUCKER, Dwain JR IDAHO Mens 8K %;:&& !:&8 ;:<8.=
&% (%;) !8@ DEAN, Cameron JR WASHINGTON ST. Mens 8K %;:&= !:&@ ;:<8.I

&& !!& FISHBURN, Phillip SO GONZAGA Mens 8K %;:&; !:=< ;:<8.@
&= (%I) !?! SEIDEL, Drew FR PORTLAND STATE Mens 8K %;:&? !:=% ;:<@.%

&; !&! WENDLE, Graham SR GONZAGA Mens 8K %;:&? !:=% ;:<@.&
&I !!! BRADLEY, Stefan JR GONZAGA Mens 8K %;:=! !:=I ;:!<.<

&? (%?) !;& WEAKLAND, Thomas SO LEWIS-CLARK Mens 8K %;:=! !:=I ;:!<.!
&8 !%I THOMPSON, Daniel SO GONZAGA Mens 8K %;:=% !:=? ;:!<.%

&@ (%8) !;8 FRANTAL, Jalen JR PEPPERDINE Mens 8K %;:=% !:=? ;:!<.&
=< (%@) !@= PENDLETON, Nate FR WASHINGTON ST. Mens 8K %;:== !:=@ ;:!<.I

=! !%; SIMPSON, Hunter SO GONZAGA Mens 8K %;:== !:=@ ;:!<.I
=% !&< WALDE, Alex FR GONZAGA Mens 8K %;:=8 !:;& ;:!!.=

=& (&<) !<I REHM, Domenic SR EASTERN WASHINGTON Mens 8K %;:;! !:;I ;:!%.<
== !!< ARCE, Dominic FR GONZAGA Mens 8K %;:;= !:;@ ;:!%.?

=; (&!) !=; HANDEL, Jonny SR LEWIS-CLARK Mens 8K %I:<& %:<@ ;:!=.I
=I (&%) !&@ SCHULTZ, Drew JR IDAHO Mens 8K %I:<8 %:!& ;:!;.=
=? (&&) !;? FELKINS, Jackson FR PEPPERDINE Mens 8K %I:<@ %:!= ;:!;.8
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Cougar Cross Country Classic
Overall by Distance: Mens ;K Continued

PL No Name Age Representing Division Total Time Back Pace

=8 (&=) !=? LUNDGREN, Karl JR LEWIS-CLARK Mens 8K %I:!% %:!? ;:!I.&
=@ (&;) !?; STAFFORD, Andrew SO PORTLAND STATE Mens 8K %I:!& %:!8 ;:!I.;

;< !%! MCCLOUGHAN, Sam FR GONZAGA Mens 8K %I:%< %:%; ;:!?.8
;! !;I FAHEY, Adam JR PEPPERDINE Mens 8K %I:%& %:%8 ;:!8.I

;% (&I) !&; FRED, Austin SR IDAHO Mens 8K %I:%I %:&! ;:!@.<
;& (&?) !?I VICKSTROM, Ian FR PORTLAND STATE Mens 8K %I:%I %:&! ;:!@.!
;= (&8) !?? BRANCH, Aiden FR UNATTACHED Mens 8K %I:%8 %:&& ;:!@.;
;; (&@) !=! SHAW, Ben FR IDAHO Mens 8K %I:%@ %:&= ;:!@.I
;I (=<) !=I JOHNSON, Dylan SR LEWIS-CLARK Mens 8K %I:&= %:&@ ;:%<.I

;? !&= DOHM, Timo FR IDAHO Mens 8K %I:&= %:&@ ;:%<.8
;8 (=!) !8= GLUBAY, Spencer JR WALLA WALLA UNIVERSITY Mens 8K %I:&= %:&@ ;:%<.8

;@ !&% ANDERSON, Josiah SO IDAHO Mens 8K %I:&8 %:=& ;:%!.I
I< (=%) !<% EGBERG, Colton FR EASTERN WASHINGTON Mens 8K %I:=< %:=; ;:%!.8
I! (=&) !I@ RAMIREZ, Luke FR PORTLAND STATE Mens 8K %I:=& %:=8 ;:%%.;
I% (==) !== DAWSON, Dillon SO LEWIS-CLARK Mens 8K %I:=I %:;! ;:%&.!

I& !=< SEELY, Caleb SO IDAHO Mens 8K %I:=@ %:;= ;:%&.?
I= (=;) !I8 RAE, Jason JR PORTLAND STATE Mens 8K %I:;! %:;I ;:%=.!

I; !I& WELLS, Tim SO PEPPERDINE Mens 8K %I:;; &:<< ;:%;.<
II !;; EGAN, Alex SO PEPPERDINE Mens 8K %?:<< &:<; ;:%I.<
I? !&I HIGGINS, Jenner FR IDAHO Mens 8K %?:<? &:!% ;:%?.&

I8 (=I) !;! SPENCER, Peter JR LEWIS-CLARK Mens 8K %?:<8 &:!& ;:%?.;
I@ (=?) !<! CHRISTNER, Jacob FR EASTERN WASHINGTON Mens 8K %?:!! &:!I ;:%8.%
?< (=8) !<8 STIRPE, Jacob FR EASTERN WASHINGTON Mens 8K %?:!! &:!I ;:%8.%

?! !;= WOODBURY, Sakti FR LEWIS-CLARK Mens 8K %?:!% &:!? ;:%8.&
?% (=@) !<? SLOAN, Jack SO EASTERN WASHINGTON Mens 8K %?:!% &:!? ;:%8.&
?& (;<) !?8 CONNELL, David FR UNATTACHED Mens 8K %?:!& &:!8 ;:%8.I
?= (;!) !?< RUBALCAVE, Jack SO PORTLAND STATE Mens 8K %?:!; &:%< ;:%@.<
?; (;%) !?% SNYDER, Joshua FR PORTLAND STATE Mens 8K %?:%= &:%@ ;:&<.8

?I !;% TURPIN, Connor FR LEWIS-CLARK Mens 8K %?:%@ &:&= ;:&!.8
?? !I; JONES, Cody FR PORTLAND STATE Mens 8K %?:&& &:&8 ;:&%.;
?8 !<= MULLINEUX PERRAUL... FR EASTERN WASHINGTON Mens 8K %?:&8 &:=& ;:&&.;
?@ !?& SOLANO, Andy SO PORTLAND STATE Mens 8K %?:=; &:;! ;:&;.!
8< !=@ ONDO, Louie SO LEWIS-CLARK Mens 8K %?:=? &:;% ;:&;.=

8! (;&) !?@ HOMMEL, Matthew SR UNATTACHED Mens 8K %?:=? &:;% ;:&;.=
8% !II MAULE, Jayson SO PORTLAND STATE Mens 8K %?:;< &:;; ;:&I.!
8& !?= SOLANO, Erik SO PORTLAND STATE Mens 8K %?:;@ =:<= ;:&?.8

8= (;=) !8& GLUBAY, Austin JR WALLA WALLA UNIVERSITY Mens 8K %8:!% =:!? ;:=<.=
8; !;< SMITH, Colton SO LEWIS-CLARK Mens 8K %8:!; =:%< ;:=!.!
8I !<; ONEAL, Brock SO EASTERN WASHINGTON Mens 8K %8:&= =:&@ ;:==.8
8? !I? PALMER, Matt FR PORTLAND STATE Mens 8K %8:=I =:;! ;:=?.%
88 !<@ WHITED, Drew FR EASTERN WASHINGTON Mens 8K %8:;% =:;? ;:=8.=

8@ (;;) !8! BUSTER, Josiah FR WALLA WALLA UNIVERSITY Mens 8K %@:=! ;:=I ;:;8.&
@< !=& BEST, Mason FR LEWIS-CLARK Mens 8K %@:;@ I:<= I:<!.@

@! (;I) !8% EOFF, Andrew SO WALLA WALLA UNIVERSITY Mens 8K &<:<& I:<8 I:<%.?
@% (;?) !8I NEGLEY, Matthew FR WALLA WALLA UNIVERSITY Mens 8K &!:&@ ?:== I:%%.%
@& (;8) !8; KONTRA, Mattthew FR WALLA WALLA UNIVERSITY Mens 8K &%:=! 8:=I I:&=.I
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